OP \$115.00.00 8673786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI151115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner Science Applications		04/05/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Paramount Restyling Automotive Inc.	
Street Address:	9155 Archibald Avenue, Suite 105	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071190	E-AUTOGRILLES
Registration Number:	5758014	VICIOUS OFFROAD
Registration Number:	5439336	EAG
Registration Number:	5439337	EAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492239600

Email: action@maablaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph C. Andras

Address Line 1: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1070

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAR4AGRe01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HOOVER
SIGNATURE:	ERIC HOOVER
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-04-08_Assignment_Trademarks_PAR4AGRe01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0353

source=2024-04-08_Assignment_Trademarks_PAR4AGRe01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0354

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Warner Science Applications, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 9155 Archibald Ave, Ste 105, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks set forth in Exhibit A ("Trademarks") for various goods and/or services, has filed trademark applications for such marks with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and was subsequently issued registration for the Trademarks, which bear the noted registration numbers ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS Paramount Restyling Automotive Inc., a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9155 Archibald Ave, Ste 105, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire ownership of the above-referenced Trademarks and Registrations and the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Trademarks and Registrations in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all common law rights and associated domain names together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks. The rights conveyed herein include the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringement, dilution of, or damage or injury to the assigned mark or associated goodwill, as well as the right to file proceedings with the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board to oppose or cancel conflicting registrations, to file and prosecute additional trademark applications, and to secure additional registrations of the Trademarks in Assignee's name.

Date: 4/5/2024 I

Bv:

Samson Yang, Vice Resident Warner Science Applications 9155 Archibald Ave, Ste 105 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0355

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademark Applications and/or Registrations

Current Ref	New Ref	Mark	App. No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods or Services
WAR2.TMA.e01	PAR4.TMA.e06	e-autogrilles	86/737,866	08/26/2015	5,071,190	11/01/2016	On-line retail store services featuring auto accessories
WAR2.TMA.e04	PAR4,TMA.e07	VICIOUS OFFROAD	87/026,905	05/05/2016	5,758,014	05/21/2019	On-line retail store services featuring automotive parts and accessories
WAR2.TMA.e10	PAR4.TMA.e08	EAG	87/313,805	01/25/2017	5,439,336	04/03/2018	On-line retail store services featuring auto accessories
WAR2.TMA.e11	PAR4.TMA.e09	EAG Logo	87/313,830	01/27/2017	5,439,337	04/03/2018	On-line retail store services featuring auto accessories

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 04/08/2024